## **Borough of Matawan**

## **Public Notice of Pending Ordinance 19-16**

The ordinance published herewith was introduced and passed upon first reading at a meeting of the Governing Body of the Borough of Matawan, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, on September 17, 2019. It will be further considered for final passage, after public hearing thereon, at a meeting of the Governing Body to be held at the Borough of Matawan, Matawan Municipal Community Center, 201 Broad Street, Matawan, New Jersey 07747 on October 1, 2019 at 7:00 o'clock PM. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of such meeting, copies of the full ordinance will be available at no cost and during regular business hours at the Clerk's Office for the members of the general public who shall request the same or on the Borough of Matawan website at www.matawanborough.com.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk

## ORDINANCE 19-16 AUTHORIZING SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE PREPARATION AND COMPLETE REASSESSMENT OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NJSA 40A:4-53

**BE IT ORDAINED,** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Matawan, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, as follows:

**SECTION 1. Purpose**. The purpose of this ordinance is to finance the cost of the preparation of a complete reassessment of property and associated cost.

**SECTION 2. Appropriation**. The authorization for this special Emergency appropriation is \$75,000.00. At least one-fifth of such appropriation shall be included in each annual budget until the appropriation has been fully provided for.

**SECTION 3.** This ordinance repeals any inconsistent ordinance or ordinances or parts thereof.

**SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its final passage and publication as required by law.